AMENDMENT No 1 TO THE GRANT ARRANGEMENT
BETWEEN
THE KOREA INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY
AND

THE UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)
ON “SUSTAINABLE SOLUTIONS FOR INTERNALLY DISPLACED

PERSONS IN THE LOCALITY OF LAHAIE, GRAND ANSE

DEPARTMENT”

Reference is made to the contribution agreement signed on December 8, 2017
between the United Nations Development Programme (“UNDP"), and the
Korea International Cooperation Agency (KOICA), and together with UNDP,
the “Parties”, {hereinafter referred Lo as the “Parties”).

WHEREAS the contribution agreement provides that any modification thereto
shall require an amendment in writing between the Parties, duly signed by
the authorized representatives of UNDP and the KOIC A

WHEREAS UNDP has requested, and the KOICA has agreed to amend the
contribution agreement in order to increase the amount of the contribution
and to extend the date for completion of the services

NOW THERFFORE, the Parties agree;

1. The relevant contribution agreement provisions indicated below are
hereby amended as follows;

a. Paragraph 1, article 3 of the contribution agreement is hereby
amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The duration of the Project will be 48 months from December 8th,
2017 to December 31st, 2021,

b. The contribution and reporting schedules are hereby amended to
read as described in the attached files (respectively Annex A and B):

(2)  Except as expressly modified herein in accordance with paragraph 1
and Annexes A and B, all other terms of the contribution agreement shall
remain unchanged and shall continue in 11l force and eflect,



(3)  This Amendment will come into effect as of the date of last signature

hereof by UNDP and KOICA.

/ <

Fjr the UNDP:

Fernando Hiraldo

Resident Representative U D

Date: = Haih.

\

V Vs 4
,/J' _f

ok (< KDICA- 3

Ki Jeong Song : /

AN
Country Director ..

Date:



ANNEX (A)
Paragraph 2, Article 4

The Contribution will be transferred in four instalments by KOICA after
receipts of written request of UNDP for the pavment as tollows:

a) An initial instalment of Four Hundred Thirty Thousand American
Dollars (USD 430,000) upon signature of this Arrangement by both
Parties on December 8, 2017;

b) The second instalment of One Million Seventeen Thousand American
Dollars (USD 1,017,000) within 3 weeks after receipt and approval of
UNDP’s first biannual update in June 30%, 2018 by KOICA (as per
paragraph 4);

) Ihe final instalment of One Million Thirty-Three Thousand Five
Hundred Seventv-Fight and Eightv-Two American Dollars (USD
1,033,578.82) within 3 weeks after receipt and approval of UNDP's
second biannual update in June 30, 2019 by KOICA (as per paragraph
4y



UNDP will provide KOICA headquarters 1
Dominican Republic) with the followin

ANNEX (B)

Paragraph 4, article E

Project, and as agreed in the Project Document:

» (trough KOICA country office in
8 reports during implementation of the

% 'vpe _Reporting Perind __Due Date
L1 Blannual Update D, 82017 - May 31+, 218 June. 308, 2018
_ 2 | Annval Report Duc. 8% 2007 Ot 3192018 Nov. 3, 2018 ]
|-3.{ MannualUpdate  Nov. [+ 3018 May ¥+, 2019 | lun. 30, 2019 3
4 Annual Report Nov. 14, 2088 « Dec 31, 2010 | fan, 31+ 2020
5 Biannual Update Jan. 1%, 2020 - Jun, 0%, 2020 July 319, 20710
| & Annual Report Jan. 1+, 2020 - Dec. 34 2030 Jam, A1, 3021
{7 Hannaal Update Jan 14, 2020 - June 30 20121 luly 312621
8 Annual Report Jan 14, 2021 - Do, 31+, 2021 lan. 31+ 2022
[ 21 % nlveses Report D 8, 2017 . Fand oot the Project Within (80 davs from the cend of e pll.‘.‘ﬂ:

A Final Financial Statement certified by an authoriz
Division of Management Services (Finance branch) showing the
spending of the Project will be submitted to KOICA head
country office no later than June 30 tollowing the
operationally completed. Draft shall be

the due date, May 31st, 2022,

ed official from UNDP's
total budget
quarters via KOICA
vear in which the project is
submitted one month earlier prior to



